Tungsten filament lamps for domestic and
similar general lighting purposes –
Performance requirements
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
IEC
60064
 Edition 6.3

5000 – 5999
6000 – 6999
2.1.4   Numbering system for lamp data sheets
A lamp data sheet number is made up of four parts as follows:
– the first number represents the number of this publication (IEC 60064);
– the second part is the letter grouping "IEC";
– the third part is the basic data sheet number from the series in sub-clause 2.1.3;
– the fourth part is a number indicating the edition of the sheet.
NOTE – When amendments are made to data sheets, the affected pages are issued with an updated
edition number. For example, if data sheet 60064-IEC-1050-1 were amended, the new issue would be
numbered 60064-IEC-1050-2.
Section 3: General, dimensional, electrical, photometric,
and life requirements
3.1   General
3.1.1 The lamps on which compliance with this standard is claimed shall comply with the
requirements of IEC 60432-1.
3.1.2 Lamps shall be so designed that their performance is reliable in normal and
accepted use. In general, this can be achieved by satisfying the requirements of this
section (section 3).
3.1.3 Lamps shall be tested under the procedures of annex A, Test procedure.
3.2   Marking
Information identifying the finish of white lamps shall be either marked on the lamp or on
the packaging.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
IEC 60064:1993
60064 Amend.2  IEC:2002 – 21 –
3.3   Lamp dimensions
3.3.1 Lamps shall comply with the dimensional requirements specified on the appropriate
lamp data sheet.
3.3.2 Lamps with E27 caps shall comply with the gauge for testing contact-making, sheet
7006-50 of IEC 60061-3
3.3.3 Lamps with E26 caps shall comply with the gauge for testing contact-making, sheet
7006-29 of IEC 60061-3.
3.4   Characteristics and tolerances of initial readings
3.4.1    Wattage
The initial wattage of individual lamps shall not exceed 104 % of the rated wattage specified
on the relevant lamp data sheet plus 0,5 W.
3.4.2    Luminous flux initial
3.4.2.1 Rated luminous flux of the lamps shall not be less than the values shown on the
relevant lamp data sheet.
3.4.2.2 The initial luminous flux readings of individual frosted, frosted equivalently coated or
clear lamps shall not be less than 93 % of the rated luminous flux.
3.4.2.3 The initial luminous flux readings of individual white-coated lamps shall not be less
than 90 % of the rated luminous flux.
3.5   Lumen maintenance
The lumen maintenance of individual lamps at 75 % of rated life shall be not less than the
minimum value specified on the relevant lamp data sheet.